
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4022
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APPOINTMENT OF TEACHERS UNDER IEDSS
George Shri (Adv.) Joice

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to appoint specially trained permanent teachers under the Inclusive Education for Disabled at Secondary Stage (IEDSS);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether any State across the country has made such appointment and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT.SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) IEDSS, a Centrally Sponsored Scheme, is implemented by the States/UTs and provides for recruitment of special teachers by the State/ UT Governments in any school or for a cluster of schools as per the Scheme norms.

(b) & (c) State/UT wise Special educated Teachers approved during 2014-15 under IEDSS are as under :-

S. No. State/UT    Teachers approved

1. Andaman & Nicobar Islands   10
2. Andhra Pradesh    82
3. Assam                 223
4. Daman and Diu   02
5. Gujarat                 595
6. Haryana                 111
7. Himachal Pradesh   36
8. Manipur    56
9. Punjab    22
10. Sikkim    04
 Total    1141
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